Series 11 LED Micro Flex Cove
©
 2024 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
CTK0134. V6   EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/24
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data. Page 1
Date
Project

LED CRI/CCT (830 - 80 CRI min, 3000K 930 - 90 CRI min, 3000K
835 - 80 CRI min, 3500K    935 - 90 CRI min, 3500K
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S11-LED-MF - 8' - S - 835 - SC - 96W - 120V - RLA
840 - 8 0 CRI min, 4000K    940 - 90 CRI min, 4000K)
Circuiting (SC - Single Circuit)*
Reflector system (96W)
Voltage (120V, 277V)
Special Options (RLA - Red List Approved, RLD - Red List Declared)
* Contact factory for switching options.
S11-LED-MF
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for the most current data. Page 2
706
471
235
941
Total Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens) - 4' Luminaire
S* B* H* V**
946 1189 1797 2310
Light Output, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Foot)
S* B* H* V**
236 297 449 578
Power (Watts Per Foot)
S* B* H* V**
2.0 2.5 3.8 4.9
Efficacy, 3500K, 80 CRI (Lumens Per Watt)
S* B* H* V**
117 118 118 118
Apply a lumen adjustment factor to calculate lumens
for the desired CCT and CRI.
S - Standard Output, B - Boosted Standard Output, H - High Output, V - Very High Output
* Family Correlation based on 4' luminaire 3500K Very High Output (V) test - 120V.
** Correlation based on ITL report: 85171
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 80 CRI
3000K 0.985
3500K 1.000
4000K 1.032
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 90 CRI
3000K 0.746
3500K 0.760
4000K 0.789
SAMPLE LUMEN
ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION
High Output (H) 4000K, 90 CRI
Lumen Adjustment Factor = 0.789
Total Light Output =
1797 lm x 0.789 = 1418 lm
Total Light Output per Foot =
449 lm/ft x 0.789 = 354 lm/ft
watts/foot = 3.8 W/ft
Efficacy = = 93 lm/W
354 lm
ft
3.8 W
ft
Very High Output - 4' Luminaire
Efficacy: 118 lumens per watt
Total Luminaire Output: 2310 lumens (578 lumens/foot)
19.6 watts (4.9 watts/foot)
Peak Candela Value: 939 @ 155º
CCT: 3500K
ITL LM79 Report: 85171
PHOTOMETRY
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
0 45.0 90.0 135.0 180.0 Flux
90 236 161 0 0 0
95 316 226 25 0 0 113
105 506 374 103 0 0 192
115 691 533 208 15 0 273
125 823 672 334 75 28 337
135 900 774 468 174 91 368
145 935 840 592 303 200 359